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Schedule I - Australia

The following communication, dated 26 April 1994, has been received from the Permanent
Mission of Australia.

______________

In accordance with the procedures established by the Trade Negotiations Committee for
verification and finalization of Uruguay Round Final Schedules of Tariff Commitments, Australia wishes
to incorporate some further improvements to its Final Schedule I - Australia which was appended to
the Marrakesh Protocol. These improvements arose from negotiations between Australia and the United
States of America which were concluded prior to Marrakesh, but not prior to the cut-off date for
submission of the treaty version of our Final Schedule.

We understand that these additions to our Final Schedule will need to be circulated by the
Secretariat as an addendum to the Marrakesh Protocol. The attached list comprises the additions to
our Final Schedule to be so circulated.1

______________

If no objection is notified to the Secretariat within thirty days from the date of this document,
the additions to Schedule I - Australia will be deemed to be approved and will be annexed to the Protocol
Supplementary to the Marrakesh Protocol to the General Agreement on Tariffs and Trade 1994.

1English only.
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URUGUAY ROUND: ADDITIONS TO AUSTRALIA'S TARIFF
SCHEDULE COMMITMENTS

Agricultural Items

Tariff line Description Base rate
Revised

commitment to
bind (phase in
by 1 Jan 2000)

07104000
07122000
07129090
08021200
08132000
17049000
19012000
21061010
22042120

22042190

382200
854380
901811
90181910
90183910
90189020

Frozen sweet corn
Dried onions
Dried garlic
Shelled almonds
Dried prunes
Sugar confectionery
Mixes & doughs
Protein concentrates
Wine

Other wine

Diagnost or lab. reagents
Other machinery & apparatus
Electro-cardiographs
Heartbeat etc. apparatus
Catheters etc.
Incubators etc.

10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
30%
10%
30%
11%

+$0.26/litre
$0.70/litre

15%
27.5
30%
30%
30%
25%

5%
5%
5%
5%
5%

10%
5%

10%
12%

15%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%




